STATE OF MINNESOTA

DISTRICT COURT

COUNTY OF CARVER

FIRAT JUDICIAL DISTRICT

In the estate of

Court File No.: 10-PR-16-46

Price Rogers Nelson

AFFIDAVIT OF Alfred Frank Alonzo Jackson

Decedent

To the above-named Court:

The below signed, <u>Alfred Frank Alonzo Jackson</u>, being first duly sworn, deposes and states as follows:

- 1. I am over the age of 21, of sound mind and body, and capable of making this Affidavit of my own free will.
- 2. My residential address is residential address is 6013 Larson Avenue Kansas City, Missouri 64133. My birthdate is July 6, 1953. I was born in Jackson county, Missouri.
- 3. I am a half-brother of the decedent, Prince Rogers Nelson.
- 4. On April 23, 2016, I retained attorney Frank Wheaton to represent me on my late brother's Estate and other related matters (this matter). Subsequently that year I retained attorney Justin Bruntjen, and later attorney Nicholas Granath.
- 5. On March 17, 2017, I terminated Mr. Wheaton's representation in correspondence sent from my brother Bruce Jackson's email account.
- 6. Attached hereto and marked and label as <u>Exhibit A</u> is a true and correct copy of my email of March 17, 2017 to attorney Wheaton.
- 7. I continue to be represented in this matter by attorneys Bruntjen and Granath.

Respectfully submitted,

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 19 day of March, 2017

Motory Public Y. Kanyaz-Ruz

EXHIBIT A

From: Bruce jackson < jacksonbruce 792@yahoo.com>

Subject: To frank Wheaton

Date: March 17, 2017 at 9:10:40 AM CDT To: Justin Bruntjen <jabruntjen@gmail.com>

Reply-To: "jacksonbruce792@yahoo.com" <jacksonbruce792@yahoo.com>

Hi Frank.i have hired a different attorney on my brother Prince estate.i thank you for everthing you have done for me. Any deal's yet you are working on .you will be compensated. Thank's again. from ALFRED JACKSON.

Sent from Yahoo Mail on Android